005
CEO’S Message
“Cutting edge
technology and
superior quality”
Making products that dentists are able to
trust and are satis�ed with:
This is our mission at OSSTEM IMPLANT

Hex 2.1
1 piece prosthesis (e.g. rigid abutment) 2 pieces prosthesis (e.g. transfer abutment)
Distinction of TS and KS on radiographs
If the empty space at the bottom of the abutment coincides with the beginning of the small thread, it is KS.
Nominal diameter may differ from actual diameter.
10.2019
042 043
Simple Mount
D H
H
•Hex driver : 1.2
•Recommended tightening torque : 8~10Ncm
•Dedicated simple mount used for Ø3.5 fixture
•Packing unit : Mount + Mount Screw
※�Disposable, Do not reuse
Ø4.0 KSHA405 KSHA407KSHA404KSHA403
KSCS40S KSCS40M KSCS40L
0.4
3.0 4.0 5.0 7.06.0
KSHA406 KSHA409
9.0
1.4 2.0
H
D
H
Fixture level
Fixture
level
1.2 Hex driver
Cover Screw
•�Height (H) selected according to the depth of
fixture placement
•Dedicated cover screw used for Ø3.5 fixture
•Hand tightened with 1.2 hex driver
KSCS35S KSCS35M KSCS35L
H
Fixture
level
D H
Ø4.5 KSHA455 KSHA457KSHA454KSHA453
3.0 4.0 5.0 7.06.0
KSHA456 KSHA459
9.0
Healing Abutment

4.0
2.0 or 3.0
Short
5.0
3.0 or 4.0
Long
7.0
5.0 and above
Long
Healing abutment
Abutment
Impression coping
044 045
Healing Abutment
D H
Ø5.0 KSHA505 KSHA507KSHA504KSHA503
3.0 4.0 5.0 7.06.0
KSHA506 KSHA509
9.0
D H
Ø6.0 KSHA605 KSHA607KSHA604KSHA603
3.0 4.0 5.0 7.06.0
KSHA606 KSHA609
9.0
D H
Ø7.0 KSHA705 KSHA707KSHA704KSHA703
3.0 4.0 5.0 7.06.0
KSHA706 KSHA709
9.0
D H
Ø8.0 KSHA805 ---
3.0 4.0 5.0 7.06.0
- -
9.0
046 047